
4/Ill
tr€tf+0ffifl/IAdlcJffi s'-s ERw ****'Tttfrs

(.rrso qqtn-rq ffl sErq-ffi re)
INDIAN RAILVI/AY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

€l)
IRCTC

"cIN-u74899DL1999GoI101707" E-mail : info@irctc.com website : www.irctc.com

202 4 I rrtcT cnv c B /0 6 /NI3 /]VIARC H/0 I 26.03.2024

M/s Maa Bhawani X'oods
Ratan Puraa Bhagwan Bazar,
Chapra Saran Pin code - 841301
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Singh -9471004003, 9199295005
maabhawanifoods5T8@smail.com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.22355-56, PPTA-CDG Express.
Rcf: Limited E-Tender no. 2024fiRCTCAilCB/06/NI3/VIARCH/01 opened on19.03.2024.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train for a
period of 03 months or frnalization & commencement of long term tenders whichever is
earlier or takeover of services by new Licensee/Ibilways/IRCTC, whichever is earlier,
purely on adhoc bisis subject to the terms and conditions enshrined in the tender document,
which shall form part of the License. The above award of temporary license is subject to the
terms and conditions of tender document and Government of India directive to contain
COVID.

A)In view of the above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working
days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of operation
whichever is later. Letter of acceptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days
of issuance of LOA or as advised in LOA along with Seeurity Deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below:-

License fce
GST@18%
Total
Sccurity dcposit

: Rs. 10,0215551-
: Rs. 11801460l-

= Rs. 11,83,015/- (to be paid at IRCTC/EZ)
: Rs. 1,18,301/- (10 % of the Quoted LF for

to be submitted within 05 working days as advised
by IRCTC(to be deposited in CO as per bank
details provided herein)

Spl. Security deposit : Rs. 1,10,4001- (to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)
RDS deposit = Rs. 23,6601- (to bc paid at IRCTC/EZ)

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 00070s002 1 69
Account Type Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code rcrc0000007
** Cheques will not be accepted dE[1"71"u-

{-+s.d q{ ffite qlstdq : llaT Td, €dc ErsH, *-l48,qnrqrqr crrt, T$ ffi-tto00t({rrn : ot-2331263-64 ** : ou-233u259

Regd. & Corp. Office : llth Floor, Statesman House, 8-148, Baratiamba Roado New Delhi-110 001 Tel. :0ll-23311263{fla[er1Ufl4 3311259



202 4 I LId'CT C/WCB/O 6iM3lMARC H/0 I 26.03.2024

Quotcd LF plus applicable GS'f as per terms and condition of license to be submitted at
Il{C'l'C/liZ. I}ank accounl details of IITCTC/EZ rs as uncler:-

Acoount Namo lndian Itailway Catcring &'l'ourisni Corporation l-td.
Account Numbcr 012102000012193

Account Typc Currcnt

Bank Name IDBI I-td.

Branch Park Street, Kolkatta

IIiSC Codc IBKL0000012
**Cheques Will not bc acccpted

As pcr clausc 5.3 of Scope of Work "A special security deposit equivalcnt to the value of
mcals to bc supplicd for 30 days for cach kitchcn nominated for supply of Breakfast/Lunch
/l)inncr to the train in unbundling rnodel shall be paicl by the licelsce to IRC'fCAtrZbefore
commcnccmont of services. Ilank account details of II{C'I'CA{Z are as under:-

Account Narne II(CI'C Ltd.-Catering North Zonc
Accounl Nurnbcr 0010102000038429
Account'I-ypc Current
[]anl< Nalno IDBI BANK
I}'anch I /6, S]I(I ITORI' INSl'I'I'TJT'IONAI, AITL]A, KI II]t,

.GAON MARC, NITW DI]I,III, D]]t,III SI'A'|I]- I IOO49
IFSC Codc IBKLO000010

**C!cques Will not bc accepted

'fhere is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treatedas 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

li) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC/EZ.
C)First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of commencement

of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &
dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. The same should be submitted as

indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

Il) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within the

stipulated time as advised by II{CTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of
(ieneral Conditions of license- section one.

F) Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.I.4 (a), (b) & (c)

of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRp.

()) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.3 of tender document has to be ensured.

Yi'1\tu-
Page 2 of 4



J)

2024|LRCTC/WCB/06/M3/MARCH/01 26.03.2024

H) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRCTC are only to

be sold in the train.

I) IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo meal

etc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be available in addition in
train in addition to cooked food.

Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MHA and this office for
COVID-19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke
penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different Fligh Court.

The terms & Condition of tender document is an integral part of this letter of Award.

l'his issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

(JasPa 1o1[l\'
Manager/Tendering

For GGM/proc.

Encl:- Tendcr Documcnt

Copv:-

- GGM.TEZ - to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule..- GGM/NZ - for kind information and necessary action please.
- GGM/vrcs - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action pl.ur..
- ccntral control - for kind information and necess ary actionplease.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on IRCTC portal.

K)

L)

Page 3 of 4



2024ilRCTC/WCB/06A{3/NIARCIT/01 26.03.2024

Format for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm,s letter head)

Group General Manager NZ
IRCTC /E,Z

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.22355-56, PPTA-CDG Express.
Rcf: Your offi ce letter no. 202 4 IIF(CTCAilCB t 06 tNI3 INIARCH/o I dt. 26.03.2024

With reference to above, Vwe hereby convey mylour acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-
l'rain no. Sccurity

deposit

'fotal Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/ITTGSAIEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

I-iccnse fee as per clause no. 2.9 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT EZ.
frain
no.

License Fee GSl'
@18%

'I'otal Bank
Details

Demand draft/Ilankers
chequc/It'f GS/NIIFT No.

Spccial sccurity Deposit as pcr clausc no. 2.10 of Gcneral conditions of liccnse- section one
TO I}E PAID AT IRCTC/NZ.

I]urther details of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
under:-

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of
contact person
of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

22355
B/F
Lunch To be supplied by IRCTC/NZ

22356
B/F
Lunch

iltc'l'C or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as
and when required.

IlWe amlare ready to commence services in the above train as pcr advise of IRCTC.

Signature:
M/s
Namc of authorized
person
Datc
Placc

'l'rain no. Spccial sccurily
t)cposit

i'otal Bank Details Demand Drafl/Bankers
Cheque/RTGSAtrEFT No.

Scal of the Iiccnsee

Page 4 of 4


